Watch with Developing 
Implications')

Short Term rating CRISIL A1 (Placed on 'Rating 
Watch with Developing 
Implications')

There is no updation in rating of the Company till 
date.

11. SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is  
` 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Crore only) 
divided into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crore Fifty Lakh) equity 
shares of `  10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company.

Company has not issued any equity shares, sweat 
equity shares or bonus shares.

The issued and paid-up share capital of the Company 
as on 31 March 2020 was ` 31,44,65,400 divided into

[...]

skill development for livelihood of youths of our 
country, which supports the underprivileged, socially 
and economically disadvantaged communities.

met twice on 24 May 2019 and 30 January 2020.

recommendation of CSR Committee Members, 
the Board approved the CSR Budget amounting of 
` 1,74,26,375/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Four 
Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Five Only) which amounts to 2% of the average net 

the above approved budget ` 1,74,28,736/- (Rupees 
One Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventy Six Only) was spent on CSR 

Further, a detail about the CSR policy is available at

[...]

` 1,74,28,736/- (Rupees One 
Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Eight Seven Hundred Thirty Six Only) on CSR 
projects/activities.

Weblink

The CSR policy including overview of projects or program proposed to be 

2. The Composition of the CSR 
Committee

3. ` 87,13,18,750/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Crore Thirteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Only).

4. Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two 
per cent of the amount as in item 
3 above)

` 1,74,26,375/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventy Five Only), approved by the Board of Directors on 
recommendation made by CSR Committee Members.

5. Details of CSR spent during the 

a) Total amount to be spent for 

b) Amount unspent, if any

c) Manner in which the amount 

` 1,74,28,735/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand